# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM746654 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE:** 08/31/2021

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Water and Containment Solutions, LLC		08/25/2021	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tank Holding Corp.
Street Address:	6940 O Street, Suite 100
City:	Lincoln
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68510
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4986795	WATERPREPARED
Registration Number:	6627333	SURE WATER

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.herman@hoveywilliams.com Joan O. Herman / HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

10801 Mastin Blvd. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2498.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Optican Herman
SIGNATURE:	/Joan Optican Herman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2 Western Water Merger#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007814 FRAME: 0619**  source=2 Western Water Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007814 FRAME: 0620 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:37 PM 08:31/2021
FILED 12:37 PM 08:31/2021
SR 20213126055 - File Number 5158125

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

WESTERN WATER AND CONTAINMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC (a Utah limited liability company)

AND

RMOU INVESTMENTS, LLC (a Utah limited liability company) INTO

TANK HOLDING CORP.

(a Delaware corporation)

\*\*\*\*\*

Pursuant to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Pursuant to Section 48-3a-1021 of the Utah Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act

\*\*\*\*

Tank Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify:

FIRST: The names and states of each constituent entity to this merger are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction
Western Water and Containment Solutions, LLC	Utah
RMOU Investments, LLC	Utah
Tank Holding Corp.	Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of August 31, 2021, among Western Water and Containment Solutions, LLC, a Utah limited liability company and RMOU Investments, LLC, a Utah limited liability company (together, the "Target Companies"), and Tank Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 264 and Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and in accordance with Section 48-3a-1021 of the Utah Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.

**THIRD**: The Certificate of Incorporation of Tank Holding Corp. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

**FOURTH:** The name of the Surviving Corporation is Tank Holding Corp.

**FIFTH**: The merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

**SIXTH**: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent entities is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation at 6400 N 60th Street Lincoln, NE 68507, USA. A copy will be provided, upon request and without cost, to any member of the Target Companies or to any shareholder of the Surviving Corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007814 FRAME: 0621 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 25 day of 2021.

TANK HOLDING CORP.

Name: Greg Wade

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007814 FRAME: 0622

RECORDED: 08/08/2022